USA Track & Field Results
June 20, 2013

Men’s 400 Meter Dash

Place Athlete Reaction
1 ;I;i(d)::y McQuay 45.26 Q 0.191
2 L]rgns;?helz/lance 45 55 Q 0.183
Arman Hall

3 University of Florida 4557 Q 0207

4 Michael Berry 4558 Q 0.291
Oregon ) .

5 James Harris Jr 4563 Q 0.211
Unattached

6 Manteo Mitchell 4576 Q 0.199
Nike

7 LaShawn Merritt 4581 Q 0.312
Nike
Calvin Smith

8 adidas 45.86 Q 0-195

9 Brycen Spratling 4597 Q 0.180
University of Pittsburgh

10  lorrin Lawrence 46.07 Q [46.064] 0.202

11 Najee Glass 46.07 q [46.066] 0.204

University of Florida

12 Joey Hughes Jr 46.12 g 0.187

usc

13 William Heriot 46.17 g [46.162] 0.156

Baylor
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28

29

David Verburg

George Mason University

Hugh Graham Jr

University of Florida

Troy Pollard

Unattached

Quentin Iglehart-Summers

Unattached

Clayton Parros

Unattached

Marcus Boyd

Unattached

Greg Nixon

Asics

Kyle Clemons

University of Kansas

Joshua Edmonds

Saint Augustine's College

David Dickens

Unattached

Angelo Taylor

Unattached

Brunson Miller

Clemson

Michael Courtney

Unattached

Jamaal Torrance

Unattached

Cass Stewart

Stephen F. Austin State Univer

Bryshon Nellum
usc

46.17

46.21

46.30

46.34

46.38

46.43

46.43

46.56

46.65

46.93

46.98

46.98

47.05

47.34

47.72

47.81

[46.164]

[46.426]

[46.427]

[46.976]

[46.980]

0.170

0.239

0.228

0.187

0.177

0.176

0.192

0.202

0.175

0.157

0.186

0.190

0.171

0.162

0.218

0.189



30

DNS

Jeremy Wariner

adidas

Gil Roberts

Unattached

Men’s 100 Meter Dash

Place

10

11

12

Athlete

Dentarius Locke

Florida State

Jeff Demps

adidas

D'Angelo Cherry

Unattached

Tyson Gay

adidas

Walter Dix

Unattached

Isiah Young
Nike

Michael Rodgers

Unattached

Charles Silmon

adidas

Justin Gatlin

Unattached

Rakieem Salaam

adidas

Cordero Gray

Nike

Calesio Newman
Unattached

Time

10.19

10.19

10.27

10.28

10.30

10.32

10.35

10.35

10.37

10.37

10.40

10.41

48.04

Q

Wind

-1.5

-1.5

-1.5

-1.6

-1.5

-3.5

-3.5

-2.9

-2.9

-1.6

-1.5

-3.5

[10.183]

[10.188]

[10.343]

[10.350]

[10.364]

[10.366]

0.206

Reaction

0.167

0.149

0.169

0.162

0.181

0.174

0.160

0.175

0.157

0.161
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23
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25
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Diondre Batson

Alabama

Trell Kimmons

adidas

Carl Horsley

Cal Northridge

Kind Butler Il

Indiana University

Harry Adams

Auburn University

Markesh Woodson

Missouri

Marcus Rowland

Auburn University

Jeffrey Henderson

Unattached

Ryan Milus

Arizona State University

Jonathan Smith

Unattached

Reggie Lewis

Clemson

Ahmad Rashad

Nike

Brian Witherspoon

Unattached

Aaron Ernest

Louisiana State University at

Darrell Wesh

Virginia Tech

Fred Taylor

Missouri Elite Track Club

10.44

10.45

10.46

10.46

10.51

10.52

10.56

10.57

10.64

10.64

10.66

10.68

10.74

10.74

10.84

10.92

-2.9

-1.6

-1.5

-1.5

-1.6

-1.6

-1.6

-2.9

-3.5

-2.9

-2.9

-3.5

-3.5

-2.9

-3.5

-1.6

[10.455]

[10.459]

[10.633]

[10.639]

[10.734]

[10.735]

0.171

0.188

0.159

0.173

0.161

0.156

0.164

0.151

0.156

0.153

0.163



DNS

Darvis 'Doc' Patton
Nike

Men’s 10000 Meter Run

Place

10

11

12

13

14

Athlete

Galen Rupp

Nike

Dathan Ritzenhein
Nike

Chris Derrick

Nike

Benjamin True

Saucony

Aaron Braun

adidas

Ryan Vail

Brooks

Matt Tegenkamp

Nike

Jacob Riley

Hansons-Brooks Distance Projec

Luke Puskedra
Nike

Tyler Pennel
ZAP Fitness Reebok

Gabriel Proctor
Western State College

Christopher Landry

Mizuno

Jared Ward Sr

Unattached

Girma Mecheso

Time

28:47.32

28:49.66

28:52.25

29:07.26

29:09.48

29:14.76

29:21.93

29:25.66

29:27.28

29:27.36

29:36.62

29:38.82

29:40.92

29:51.81
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22
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24

25

Oklahoma State University

Michael Fout

Unattached

Robert Curtis

Hansons-Brooks Distance Projec

Stephen Furst

adidas

Aron Rono
Unattached

Elliot Krause

Wisconsin

Scott Smith

adidas

Jonathan Peterson

Team USA Minnesota

Brendan Gregg

Hansons-Brooks Distance Projec

Aiman Scullion
Team Ohio

Dustin Emerick

Hansons-Brooks Distance Projec

John Gilbertson

The Master's College

Women’s 1500 Meters

Place

3

Athlete

Treniere Moser
Nike

Mary Cain

Unattached

Gabriele Anderson

29:54.25

29:57.64

29:59.88

30:07.50

30:09.41

30:11.40

30:19.74

30:31.53

31:05.65

31:20.79

32:20.33

Time

4:11.20

4:11.48

4:11.55

Q

Q
Q



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Brooks / Team USA Minnesota

Shannon Rowbury
Nike

Kerri Gallagher

Pacers/New Balance

Sarah Brown

New Balance

Morgan Uceny

adidas

Katherine Mackey

Brooks

Cory McGee

University of Florida

Hillary Holt

College of Idaho

Heather Wilson

Unattached

Amanda Mergaert

University of Utah

Renee Tomlin
Nike

Rebecca Tracy

Notre Dame

Carly Hamilton

Georgia

Amanda Winslow

Florida State

Stephanie Brown

University of Arkansas

Emily Lipari

Villanova

4:11.71

4:12.58

4:12.93

4:13.82

4:13.90

4:14.03

4:14.89

4:14.91

4:15.54

4:15.60

4:16.59

4:16.71

4:17.70

4:19.65

4:19.73
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20

21

22
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25

26

27

28

29

30

DNF

DNS

Lauren Penney

Syracuse University

Nicole Schappert

Brooks / New York Athletic Clu

Ashley Miller

Unattached

Rachel Schneider

Georgetown University

Kristen Findley

Vanderbilt University

Laura Roxberg

Missouri

Jordyn Smith

Team Run Eugene

Dana Mecke

Unattached

Lianne Farber

North Carolina

Amanda Eccleston

University of Michigan

Rebecca Friday

Oregon

Callie Thomas

Unattached

Christina Cazzola

Wisconsin-Oshkosh

Kate Grace
Qiselle / NINYTC

4:20.15

4:20.20

4:20.41

4:20.47

4:20.49

4:21.65

4:21.67

4:21.78

4:22.45

4:24.00

4:27.07

4:29.28



June 21, 2013

Men’s 100 Meters Semi-Finals

Place Athlete Reaction
1 Tyson Gay 975  Q +2.4 0.159
2 Charles Silmon 9.85 Q +3.2 0.144
adidas

3 Rakieem Salaam 986 Q +3.2 0.138
adidas

4 Justin Gatlin 9.89 Q +2.4 0.156
XTEP ) ' '

5 Michael Rodgers 9.90 Q +2.4 0.174
Nike

6 Isiah Young 0.93 Q +2.4 0.163
Nike

7 Dentarius Locke 9.97 Q +3.2 0.161

8 Trell Kimmons 1002 Q +3.2 0.127

9 Diondre Batson 10.04 +2.4 0.166
Alabama

10 Calesio Newman 10.05 +2.4 0.160

11 Jeff Demps 10.06 +3.2 0.155

12 Cordero Gray 10.21 +2.4 0.152

13 Carl Horsley 10.23 +2.4 0.186
Cal Northridge

14 Kind Butler 11 10.24 +3.2 0.160

Indiana University



15

16

D'Angelo Cherry 10.50

Asics

Walter Dix 14.19

Unattached

Men’s 100 Meters Finals

Place

DNF

Athlete Time
Tyson Gay 9.75
adidas .
Justin Gatlin

XTEP 989
Charles Silmon 9.98
adidas .
Michael Rodgers 9.98
Nike .
Rakieem Salaam 10.01
adidas .
Dentarius Locke 10.05
Florida State )
Isiah Young 10.12

Nike

Trell Kimmons

adidas

Men’s 400 Meters Semi-Final

Place

Athlete Time
LaShawn Merritt 44.36
Nike

Tony McQuay 44.72

adidas

Q

Q

Wind

+1.1

+1.1

+1.1

+1.1

+1.1

+1.1

+1.1

+3.2

+3.2

[9.972]

[9.974]

0.138

0.143

Reaction

0.157

0.152

0.170

0.183

0.142

0.163

0.174

Reaction

0.251

0.172



10

11

12

13

14

15

DQ

David Verburg

George Mason University

Arman Hall

University of Florida

Hugh Graham Jr

University of Florida

Josh Mance

Unattached

Torrin Lawrence
Unattached

James Harris Jr

Unattached

Manteo Mitchell

Nike

Calvin Smith

adidas

Brycen Spratling

University of Pittsburgh

Joey Hughes Jr

usc

Najee Glass

University of Florida

Troy Pollard

Florida A&M

William Heriot
Baylor

Michael Berry

Oregon

June 22,2013

Men’s 400 Meters Final

44.75

44.82

45.19

45.23

45.39

45.47

45.67

45.69

45.71

46.07

46.17

46.64

46.94

0.179

0.196

0.183

0.187

0.221

0.239

0.188

0.224

0.187

0.233

0.192

0.200

0.168



Athlete Reaction

1 thhawn Merritt 44.21 0.278
2 ;I;g!gy McQuay 44.74 0.190
3 Arman Hall 45.01 0.203

University of Florida

4 Josh Mance 45.22 0.193
Unattached

5 \U]gt@mej Harris Jr 45.23 0.245

6 David Verburg 45.34 0.204
George Mason University

7 L\i/lleanteo Mitchell 45.81 0.212

8 Torrin Lawrence 46.02 0.211

Unattached

June 23, 2013

Men’s High Jump

2.15m 2.20m 2.25m
Pos Athlete 2 0% S =
1 Erik Kynard Jr 2.28m o) @) o) o)
Nike 7-5 %
2 Dustin Jonas 2.28m (@] (@) (@] XO
Nike 7-5 %
3 Ronnie Black Jr 2.25m o) XO 0 XXX

Virginia Tech 7-4 %


http://www.usatf.org/events/2013/USAOutdoorTFChampionships/results/vert.aspx?EN=23&RN=1&SH=5

12

12

14

15

15

NH

Montez Blair
Cornell Track Club

Geoffrey Davis
Purdue University

Kristopher

Kornegay-Gober
North Carolina State

Cameron Ostrowski

lowa State University

Keith Moffatt
Unattached

James Harris Jr
Unattached

Jeron Robinson
Texas A&M

Jesse Williams
Nike / Oregon TC Elite

Jeffery Herron
Unattached

Nick Ross

University of Arizona

Jamie Nieto
New York Athletic Club

Torian Ware
Clemson

Ed Wright
Unattached

Briar Ploude
Emporia State

2.25m
7-4 Y

2.20m
7-2%

2.20m
7-2%

2.20m
7-2%

2.20m
7-2%

2.20m
7-2%

2.20m
7-2%

2.20m
7-2%

2.15m
7-0 %

2.15m
7-0 %2

2.15m
7-0 %

2.15m
7-0 %2

2.15m
7-0 %

X0

XO

XO

XXX

X0

XO

XXO

XXO

XXO

XXX

XPP

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

PPP

XXX

XXX

XXX

PPP

XXX

XXX

XX



